

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/28/2018 3:01 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 96171-9
(Court of Appeals NO. 34651-0-III)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DUSTIN JAMES EGUIRES, APPELLANT

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MICHAEL J. ELLIS, WSBA #50393
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 233
Yakima, WA 98901-2621
(509) 574-1218

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Identity of Respondent.....1

II. Court of Appeals Decision.....1

III. Issues Presented For Review.....1

IV. Statement of the Case.....1

V. Argument Why Review Should Be Denied.....7

 A. Eguires’ claimed *Franks* issue is neither supported by the
 record nor reviewable pursuant to RAP 13.4(b).....7

 B. The Court should decline to review the trial court’s
 CrR 4.2(f) decision as Eguires has failed to articulate any
 reason supporting review.....11

VI. Conclusion.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Franks v. Delaware, 438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674 (1978)..... 4, 9, 11

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984) 4, 8

Washington Cases

In re Det. of Moore, 167 Wn.2d 113, 216 P.3d 1015 (2009)..... 8

State v. Chenoweth, 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007) 9

State v. Cord, 103 Wn.2d 361, 693 P.2d 81 (1985)..... 10

State v. Eguires, No. 34651-0-III, 2018 Wash. App. LEXIS 1536 (July 3, 2018)..... 1, 6, 7

State v. Grier, 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011) 8

State v. Halstein, 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993)..... 10

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)..... 8, 11

State v. Olson, 74 Wn. App. 126, 872 P.2d 64 (1994)..... 9

State v. Reichenbach, 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004) 8

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 7

RAP 13.4(c)(7)..... 12
